1. Online

2.

W
i

P.I.G. GOVERNMENT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, JIND
ICC/ WOMEN STUDIES AND DEVELOPMENT CELL

Nztonal

2. Peoojad/olzgde
b. Ani

c. Xhushb

Nztionzl Level Quiz Competition for UG students

o MN==

Flzg Tiranga on 14.08.2022

ep Kumar (BA I, KUK)
ta d/o Madan (BA I, GC Julana)
oo d/0 Harish (BA 11, GCW Karnal)

Action Taken Report Women Cell 2022-23

on eve of Independence day on the theme of

First
Second
Third

Online Inter college Slogan Writing Competition for UG students on 13.08.2022 on Independence day theme
vi d/o Naresh Kumar (BSc NM 111, 120063015142) First

C"V

“hoMm

Rzs
nish d/o Dharam Singh (BA Eng Hons I, 120063062027)
Nehaz d/0 Sube Singh (BA II, 1210631002192)

Second
Third

Qn'ne Intercollege Poster Making Competition for UG students on 13.08.2022 on Independence day theme

[& S {1)

N

.

=)

C

And

Kzfi d/o Mzhipal Singh (BA 11,1210631002068)

fijeta d/o Rishipal (BA EH Ill, 120063062010)
Deepa c:[c Devrzj Sharma (BA EH III, 120063062004)
2 d/o Kzran Singh (BA I1I, 1200630021 85)

First
Second
Third
Third

Mehandi Competiion was organised on 12.10.2022 on the occasion of Karwa Chauth. 34 students
pzarticipated in the event. Position holders are 2s under:
Manishz d/o Anil (BSCI CS, 1200631015123)

b AnjuRzni d/o Kaliram (BCA I, 122063101101895)
Archznaz d/0 Satish (BA I, 1220361002369)

First
Second
Third

Organised 10-Day Stitching Workshop from 7% October 2022 under Smt. Madhu Sharma, in which 505
students participated during 10 days and enhanced their skill with enthusiasm.

Day-1
Day-2
Day-3
Dzy4
Day-5
Day-6
Day-7
Day-8
Day-9
Day-10

7.10.2022
8.10.2022
10.10.2022
11.10.2022
14.10.2022
15.10.2022
17.10.2022
18.10.2022
19.10.2022
20.10.2022

112 students
75 students
54 students
42 students
41 students
42 students
32 students
53 students
17 students
37 students

Lectures on “Legal Awareness” and was delivered by Adv. Smt. Anjali Kaushik, on 23.11-2022. 110 students

attended the Lecture.”

Organised 10-Day “Beauty “Tips and Selfcare Workshop from 5.12.2022 to 19.12.22 in which Beauty Expert
Smt. Monika equipped the students with beauty treatment and self care tips to 505 students during 10 days

and enhanced their skill with enthusiasm.

Day-1
Day-2
Day-3

5.12.2022
6.12.2022
7.12,2022

94 students
105 students
55 students



Day-4 8.12.2022

84 students
Day-5 13.12.2022 62 students
Day-6 14.12.2022 58 students

Day-7 15.12.2022 83 students
Day-8 16.12.2022 71 students
Day-9 17.12.2022 102 students

Day-10 19.12.2022 90 students

8. Organised Workshop for Creating Health Awareness and guiding opportunities available in Health
Sector on 16.12.2022. Smt. Divya Agarwal, Assistant Professor from HIMMR, New Delhi guided 53
students during the workshop.

9. Students along with 8 Teachers from Women Cell participated in the Women’s Week Celebration in
CRSU Jind on the occasion of International Women’s Day.

The following faculty members bagged positions in Teacher's Category:-
1) Dr. Reetu

-1st position in Ethnic Fashion Show Competition
- 2nd in Women Matka race Competition.

-1st Position in women Matka race.

Dr. Himanshu Garg-1st Position in Rangoli Competition

-1st in Master Chef competition ]

- 2nd position in Mahendi Competition

- 3rd in Lemon Race Competition.

2) Smt. Preety
3)

4) Dr. Apoorva
5} Dr. Sonu

6) Dr. Sumita Ashri
7) Dr. Monika

- 1st Position in Make-up Compétition.
-2nd position in MasterChef Competition

- 1st position in Lemon Race Competition
-2nd Position in Lemon Race

- 3rd in Mahendi Competition.
Among students category
1) Suman of B.Com.-1 got 1st Position in Rangoli Competition

2) Anusha of B.A.-Ill Eng Hons & Kusum of B.A.-I bagged 1st position in debate competition.

10. Women Cell purchased 4 sewing machines for the girl students during the session 2022-23 in the
college. '

Dot \u S\
Committee Members @iqci}aal
. P:kG. GCW Jind
1. Dr. Sumita Ashri SW

2. Dr. Alpana Sharma ,ﬂ%avf/
3. Dr.Reetu €




