P.I.G. GOVERNMENT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, JIND

ICC/ WOMEN STUDIES AND DEVELOPMENT CELL

Action Taken Report Women Cell 2022-23

 Online National Level Quiz Competition for UG students on eve of Independence day on the theme of National Flag Tiranga on 14.08.2022

a. Pooja d/o Jagdeep Kumar (BA II, KUK)b. Anita d/o Madan (BA II, GC Julana)

c. Khushboo d/0 Harish (BA II, GCW Karnal)

Second

Third

2. Online Inter college Slogan Writing Competition for UG students on 13.08.2022 on Independence day theme

d. Yashasvi d/o Naresh Kumar (BSc NM III, 120063015142)

First

e. Kinish d/o Dharam Singh (BA Eng Hons III, 120063062027)

Second

First

f. Neha d/0 Sube Singh (BA II, 1210631002192)

Third

3. Online Intercollege Poster Making Competition for UG students on 13.08.2022 on Independence day theme

a. Kafi d/o Mahipal Singh (BA II,1210631002068)

First

Vijeta d/o Rishipal (BA EH III, 120063062010)

Second

c. Deepa d/o Devraj Sharma (BA EH III, 120063062004)

Third

d. Antima d/o Karan Singh (BA III, 120063002185)

Third

4. Mehandi Competition was organised on 12.10.2022 on the occasion of Karwa Chauth. 34 students participated in the event. Position holders are as under:

a Manisha d/o Anil (BSC I CS, 1200631015123)

First

b Anju Rani d/o Kaliram (BCA I, 122063101101895)

Second

c Archana d/0 Satish (BA I, 1220361002369)

Third

5. Organised 10-Day Stitching Workshop from 7th October 2022 under Smt. Madhu Sharma, in which 505 students participated during 10 days and enhanced their skill with enthusiasm.

	F = 1 0.0. F = 0.0	20 00,00
Day-1	7.10.2022	112 students
Day-2	8.10.2022	75 students
Day-3	10.10.2022	54 students
Day-4	11.10.2022	42 students
Day-5	14.10.2022	41 students
Day-6	15.10.2022	42 students
Day-7	17.10.2022	32 students
Day-8	18.10.2022	53 students
Day-9	19.10.2022	17 students
Day-10	20.10.2022	37 students

- 6. Lectures on "Legal Awareness" and was delivered by Adv. Smt. Anjali Kaushik, on 23.11-2022. 110 students attended the Lecture."
- 7. Organised 10-Day "Beauty "Tips and Selfcare Workshop from 5.12.2022 to 19.12.22 in which Beauty Expert Smt. Monika equipped the students with beauty treatment and self care tips to 505 students during 10 days and enhanced their skill with enthusiasm.

Day-1 5.12.2022 94 students
Day-2 6.12.2022 105 students
Day-3 7.12.2022 55 students

Day-4	8.12.2022	84 students
Day-5	13.12.2022	62 students
Day-6	14.12.2022	58 students
Day-7	15.12.2022	83 students
Day-8	16.12.2022	71 students
Day-9	17.12.2022	102 students
Day-10 19.12.2022		90 students

- 8. Organised Workshop for Creating Health Awareness and guiding opportunities available in Health Sector on 16.12.2022. Smt. Divya Agarwal, Assistant Professor from HIMMR, New Delhi guided 53 students during the workshop.
- 9. Students along with 8 Teachers from Women Cell participated in the Women's Week Celebration in CRSU Jind on the occasion of International Women's Day.

The following faculty members bagged positions in Teacher's Category:-

- 1) Dr. Reetu
- -1st position in Ethnic Fashion Show Competition
- 2nd in Women Matka race Competition.
- 2) Smt. Preety
- -1st Position in women Matka race.
- 3) Dr. Himanshu Garg -1st Position in Rangoli Competition
 - -1st in Master Chef competition
 - 2nd position in Mahendi Competition
 - 3rd in Lemon Race Competition.
- 4) Dr. Apoorva
- 1st Position in Make-up Competition.
- 5) Dr. Sonu
- -2nd position in MasterChef Competition
- 6) Dr. Sumita Ashri
- 1st position in Lemon Race Competition
- 7) Dr. Monika
- -2nd Position in Lemon Race
- 3rd in Mahendi Competition.

Among students category

- 1) Suman of B.Com.-1 got 1st Position in Rangoli Competition
- 2) Anusha of B.A.-III Eng Hons & Kusum of B.A.-I bagged 1st position in debate competition.
- 10. Women Cell purchased 4 sewing machines for the girl students during the session 2022-23 in the college.

Committee Members

1. Dr. Sumita Ashri S. Ashru
2. Dr. Alpana Sharma Alpana
3. Dr. Reetu Retu